jbrockman
Text Box
Model: 115-26TR (115-26T)Size: " Serial #: Sales Order :
model 115-26TR
7400 East 42nd Place / Tulsa, OK 74145-4744 USA  / 918-627-1942 / 888-OCV-VALV / Fax 918-622-8916
e-mail:  sales@controlvalves.com / website:   www.controlvalves.com
1
installation, operating

bonded stem,
instructions
Ordering Information
Low-Pressure Valves (RL3 and RL4 Series)
Valve contains spring; set pressure must be adjusted. Select
a valve ordering number.
Factory-Set Valves
RL3 and RL4 series valves are available with springs factory-set
to a specified set pressure. Valves are set, tested, locked, and
tagged with the set pressure; certificates of test are included.
To order, add -SET to the valve ordering number and specify
the desired set pressure.
Example: SS-RL3S4-SET
Replacement Spring Kits
Spring kits include spring and installation instructions. Select
a spring kit ordering number.
Series
Spring Kit
Ordering Number
Set Pressure Range
psig (bar)
RL3 177-13K-RL3
10 to 225 (0.68 to 15.5)
RL4 177-13K-RL4
High-Pressure Valves (R3A and R4 Series)
Valve does not contain spring. Select a valve ordering number
and a spring kit ordering number.
Spring Kits
Spring kits include spring, label, 302 SS lock wire with seal,
spring support, and installation instructions.
Select a spring kit basic ordering number and add the spring
designator for the desired set pressure range.
Examples:  177-R3A-K1-F
177-13K-R4-C
Set Pressure Range
psig (bar)
Spring
Designator
Spring
Color
R3A series spring kit: basic ordering number 177-R3A-K1-
50 to 350 (3.4 to 24.1) A Blue
350 to 750 (24.1 to 51.7) B Yellow
750 to 1500 (51.7 to 103) C Purple
1500 to 2250 (103 to 155) D Orange
2250 to 3000 (155 to 206) E Brown
3000 to 4000 (206 to 275) F White
4000 to 5000 (275 to 344) G Red
5000 to 6000 (340 to 413) H Green
R4 series spring kit: basic ordering number 177-13K-R4-
50 to 350 (3.4 to 24.1) A Blue
350 to 750 (24.1 to 51.7) B Yellow
750 to 1500 (51.7 to 103) C Purple
Factory-Set Valves